
UPCOMING COURT DATES 
   12/17, 1/20, 2/17,3/17                           SUTTON COUNTY COURT - CRIMINAL 

 
 
 

   HONORABLE JUDGE JOSEPH HARRIS PRESIDING 
 NOVEMBER 19, 2025 at  10:00 AM 

CASE NO. PARTY  ATTORNEY/BONDSMAN 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

1. 23-218-CCCR-00072  TANNER, DEION N CPL:   

 DATE OF OFFENSE:  08/12/2023 DEF: 
 

  
ACTION:  MOTION/PETITION TO REVOKE   BND:  FREEDOM BAIL BONDS - $2,500 

OFFENSE:  DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
INTERP:   Bond Type:  Surety Bond 

 ______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

2. 23-218-CCCR-00075  ALEMANY, MARISA NOREEN CPL:   

 DATE OF OFFENSE:  10/02/2023 DEF: 
 

 BREEDLOVE, MAXINE 
ACTION:  PRE-TRIAL HEARING   BND:  NEVER ARRESTED  

OFFENSE:  POSS MARIJ < 2OZ 
INTERP:   Bond Type:   

 ______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

3. 24-218-CCCR-00031  ROBLES, CARLOS, JR. CPL:   

 DATE OF OFFENSE:  05/27/2022 DEF: 
 

 HERNANDEZ, JOE 
ACTION:  PRE-TRIAL HEARING   BND:  FIRST CHOICE - $2,000 

OFFENSE:  THEFT PROP >=$750<$2,500 
INTERP:   Bond Type:  Surety Bond 

 ______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

4. 24-218-CCCR-00063  REYES, JOSE LARA CPL:   

 DATE OF OFFENSE:  11/08/2023 DEF: 
 

 JACKSON, TOMMY  
ACTION:  STATUS HEARING   BND:  PR BOND  

OFFENSE:  CRIMINAL TRESPASS 
INTERP:   Bond Type:   Personal Recognizance Bond 

 ______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

5. 24-218-CCCR-00065  RAMIREZ, MAGDALENA CPL:   

 DATE OF OFFENSE:  12/08/2023 DEF: 
 

 JOHNSON, J. W. 
ACTION:  STATUS HEARING   BND:  PR BOND - $1500 

OFFENSE:  HINDERING APPREHENSION OR PROSECUTION 
INTERP:   Bond Type:  Personal Recognizance Bond 

 ______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

6. 24-218-CCCR-00081  RAMIREZ, MAGDALENA CPL:   

 DATE OF OFFENSE:  02/01/2024 DEF: 
 

 JOHNSON, J. W. 
ACTION:  STATUS HEARING   BND:  PR BOND - $1000   

OFFENSE:  HARASSMENT 
INTERP:   Bond Type:  Personal Recognizance Bond 

 ______________________________________________________________________________________________ 



UPCOMING COURT DATES 
  12/17, 1/20, 2/17, 3/17                             SUTTON COUNTY COURT - TRAFFIC 

 
 
 

 HONORABLE JUDGE JOSEPH HARRIS PRESIDING 
 NOVEMBER 19, 2025 at  10:00 AM 

CASE NO. PARTY  ATTORNEY/BONDSMAN 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

7. 24-218-CCCR-00082  RAMIREZ, MAGDALENA CPL:   

 DATE OF OFFENSE:  02/01/2024 DEF: 
 

 JOHNSON, J. W. 
ACTION:  STATUS HEARING   BND:  PR BOND -$1000   

OFFENSE:  HARASSMENT 
INTERP:   Bond Type:  Personal Recognizance Bond 

 ______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

8. 24-218-CCCR-00083  REYES, JOSE LARA CPL:   

 DATE OF OFFENSE:  04/16/2024 DEF: 
 

 JACKSON, TOMMY 
ACTION:  STATUS HEARING   BND:  CONCHO BAIL BONDS - $1,000 

OFFENSE:  CRIMINAL TRESPASS 
INTERP:   Bond Type:  Surety Bond 

 ______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

9. 25-218-CCCR-00040  LOZANO, BIANCA CPL:   

 DATE OF OFFENSE:  10/02/2024 DEF: 
 

 BAIRD, MICHAEL 
ACTION:  PRE-TRIAL HEARING   BND:  A ACTION JENKINS - $1,000 

OFFENSE:  POSS MARIJ < 2OZ 
INTERP:   Bond Type:  Surety Bond 

 ______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

10. 25-218-CCCR-00076  KHODJABAEV, SARDOR CPL:   

 DATE OF OFFENSE:  09/21/2024 DEF: 
 

 BAIRD, MICHAEL 
ACTION:  PRE-TRIAL HEARING   BND:  PR BOND - $5,000  

OFFENSE:  RECKLESS DRIVING 
INTERP:   Bond Type:  Personal Recognizance Bond 

 ______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

11. 25-218-CCCR-00078  CORONADO, MARIO CPL:   

 DATE OF OFFENSE:  03/08/2025 DEF: 
 

 BREEDLOVE, MAXINE 
ACTION:  PRE-TRIAL HEARING   BND:  CONCHO BAIL BONDS - $8,000 

OFFENSE:  DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
INTERP:   Bond Type:  Surety Bond 

 ______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

12. 25-218-CCCR-00079  BORDERS, DELILAH MARIE CPL:   

 DATE OF OFFENSE:  07/19/2025 DEF: 
 

  
ACTION:  PRE-TRIAL HEARING   BND:  CONCHO BAIL BONDS - $3,000 

OFFENSE:  RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR TRANSP 
INTERP:   Bond Type:  Surety Bond 

 ______________________________________________________________________________________________ 



UPCOMING COURT DATES  
  12/17, 1/20, 2/17, 3/17                             SUTTON COUNTY COURT - TRAFFIC 

 
 
 

 HONORABLE JUDGE JOSEPH HARRIS PRESIDING 
 NOVEMBER 19, 2025 at  10:00 AM 

CASE NO. PARTY  ATTORNEY/BONDSMAN 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

13. 25-218-CCCR-00080  RAMIREZ, MAGDALENA CPL:   

 DATE OF OFFENSE:  07/19/2025 DEF: 
 

  
ACTION:  STATUS HEARING   BND:  CONCHO BAIL BONDS - $3,000 

OFFENSE:  RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR TRANSP 
INTERP:   Bond Type:  Surety Bond 

 ______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

14. 25-218-CCCR-00081  DAVIS, CHEYANNE DEZARAY DENICE CPL:   

 DATE OF OFFENSE:  05/15/2025 DEF: 
 

  
ACTION:  PRE-TRIAL HEARING   BND:  NEVER ARRESTED 

OFFENSE:  DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
INTERP:   Bond Type:   

 ______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

15. 25-218-CCCR-00082  LEMOTH, JOMO JAMES CPL:   

 DATE OF OFFENSE:  05/04/2025 DEF: 
 

  
ACTION:  PRE-TRIAL HEARING   BND:  AMISTAD BAIL BONDS - $2,000 

OFFENSE:  POSS/OPERATE SALVAGE MOTOR VEHICLE 
INTERP:   Bond Type:  Surety Bond 

 ______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

16. 25-218-CCCR-00083  MCCLELLAN, EMCEE MICHAEL CPL:   

 DATE OF OFFENSE:  07/01/2025 DEF: 
 

  
ACTION:  PRE-TRIAL HEARING   BND:  AMISTAD BAIL BONDS - $2,000 

OFFENSE:  POSS MARIJ < 2OZ 
INTERP:   Bond Type:  Surety Bond 

 ______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

17. 10711  PUENTE, RUBEN CPL:   

 DATE OF OFFENSE:  01/03/2010 DEF: 
 

 JOHNSON, JANA 
ACTION:  PRE-TRIAL HEARING   BND:  AA BEST BAIL BONDS - $15,000 

OFFENSE:  DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
INTERP:   Bond Type:  Surety Bond; Surety Bond 

 ______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

18. 12114  GARCIA, IZURA JENNIFER CPL:   

 DATE OF OFFENSE:  03/05/2018 DEF: 
 

  
ACTION:  MOTION/PETITION TO REVOKE – PTD VIOLATION BND:     

OFFENSE:  POSS MARIJ <2OZ 
INTERP:   Bond Type:   

 ______________________________________________________________________________________________ 



UPCOMING COURT DATES  
  12/17, 1/20, 2/17, 3/17                              SUTTON COUNTY COURT - TRAFFIC 

 
 
 

    HONORABLE JUDGE JOSEPH HARRIS PRESIDING 
 NOVEMBER 19, 2025 at  10:00 AM 

CASE NO. PARTY  ATTORNEY/BONDSMAN 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

19. 12475  THOMPSON, CODY GARRETT CPL:   

 DATE OF OFFENSE:  03/21/2019 DEF: 
 

 RIOS, GONZALO 
ACTION:  PRE-TRIAL HEARING   BND:  CONCHO BAIL BONDS - $2,000 

OFFENSE:  FALSE DRUG TEST FALSIFICATION DEVICE 
INTERP:   Bond Type:  Surety Bond 

 ______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

20. 12729  LOPEZ, HERVIN CANALES CPL:   

 DATE OF OFFENSE:  05/19/2021 DEF: 
 

  
ACTION:  PRE-TRIAL HEARING   BND:  AMISTAD BAIL BONDS - $5,000 

OFFENSE:  POSS MARIJ < 2OZ 
INTERP:   Bond Type:  Surety Bond 

 ______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

21. 12863  RAMIREZ, MAGDALENA CPL:   

 DATE OF OFFENSE:  04/05/2021 DEF: 
 

 JOHNSON, J. W. 
ACTION:  STATUS HEARING   BND:  CONCH OBAIL BOND S -2,000  

OFFENSE:  CRIMINAL TRESPASS 
INTERP:   Bond Type:   Surety Bond 

 ______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

22. 12941  GONZALEZ, AUSTIN RYAN CPL:   

 DATE OF OFFENSE:  08/02/2022 DEF: 
 

 KING, CHARLES 
ACTION:  PRE-TRIAL HEARING   BND:  ANYTIME 24/7 - $5,000 

OFFENSE:  POSS CS PG 3< 28G 
INTERP:   Bond Type:  Surety Bond 

 ______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

23. 13001  RAMIREZ, MAGDALENA CPL:   

 DATE OF OFFENSE:  01/03/2023 DEF: 
 

 JOHNSON, J. W. 
ACTION:  STATUS HEARING   BND:  CONCHO BAIL BONDS - $5,000 

OFFENSE:  VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER 
INTERP:   Bond Type:  Surety Bond 

 ______________________________________________________________________________________________ 


